m PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Tragemark Offic
B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
GENERAL MAGNAPLATE CORPORATION	
JENERAL MAGNAL BATE COM STREET	
	Name: GMIC, CORP.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
Execution Date(s): November 29, 2000  Idditional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes X No	Salas Manager
dutional range) of costs 3 to 8 to 3 to 5	1221 YES DOUTE 1
3. Nature of Conveyance:	1331 U.S. ROUTE 1
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: LINDEN
Government Interest Assignment	State: NEW JERSEY
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 07036-0504
a the state of the same of	Additional name(s) & address(es)
x Other receiving party-reel/frame 015996/0099	attached:
	This document is being filed together with a new application.
* Application of Patorit Hamanital	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. Fatett 114-(2)
11/049,531	
	? Tyes XNo
Additional numbers attached	<u> </u>
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
lame: Michael D. Braunstein	·
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	T Tabel 500 (37 CER 1 21/h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. TOTAL ISE (37 OF IX 1.21(II) 4 0.71) +
nternal Address: Atty, Dkt.: MAGNAP 3.0-003 DIV DIV	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Westfield	B. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6339 (908) 654-7866	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Fax Number: (908) 654-7666 Email Address: mbraunstein@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Michael D. Braunstein
Signature:	
	April 6. 2006
Muhar D. Faure	April 6, 2006 
Michael D. Braunstein - 51,248	Total number of pages including cover
MICHAELD DIAGRACIDE CIDENTA	sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 017442 FRAME: 0276

m <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 09/ 04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
IB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): GENERAL MAGNAPLATE CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Execution Date(s): November 29, 2000  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Name: GMIC CORP.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  1331 U.S. ROUTE 1  City: LINDEN  State: NEW JERSEY  Country: United States of America Zip: 07036-0504  Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/049,531	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael D. Braunstein LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: MAGNAP 3.0-003 DIV DIV Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title
City:         Westfield           State:         NJ         Zip: 07090           Phone Number:         (908) 654-5000           Fax Number:         (908) 654-7866           Email Address:         mbraunstein@ldlkm.com	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Michael D. Braunstein
9. Signature:  Michael D. Braunstein - 51,248  Name of Person Signing	April 1, 2005  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

554828 1.DOC

LDLK&M File No. MAGNAP 3.0-003

## <u> ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, General Magnaplate Corporation, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, located and doing business at 1331 U.S. Route 1, Linden, New Jersey, as assignor, is the sole and exclusive owner of the following application for United States Letters Patent:

<u>Title</u> <u>Appln. No.</u> 09/577,712 <u> Filed</u> Thermal-Sprayed Tooling 5/23/00

WHEREAS, GMIC, Corp., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, located and doing business at 1331 U.S. Route 1, Linden, New Jersey, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire new bersey, as assigned, is and to said application, the right, title and interest in and to said application, the invention covered thereby, and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the assignor for itself and its successors, assigns and nominees does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the asignor respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful caths and to do generally everything necessary to aid rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property.

General Magnaplate Corporation

Candida Aversenti

president

STATE OF New Jergey ) COUNTY OF LINION

On this 29 day of November, 2000, before me appeared Candida Aversenti, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on instrument. behalf of General Magnaplate Corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

VALERIE A. CORIGLIANO

**PATENT REEL: 017442 FRAME: 0278** 

RECORDED: 04/05/2006